

Authorization to Cover Meeting Costs of Council Representatives to the Federation of Canadian Municipalities

C2023-1023 2023 October 24



That Council agrees to cover all reasonable costs, incurred in accordance with the Councillors' Budgets and Expenses Bylaw 36M2021, of attendance at meetings of the Federation of Canadian Municipalities National Board of Directors for its Member of Council Representative to the Board of Directors; such costs are to be charged to Corporate Costs.

Calgary Kit Highlights

- Council selects a nominee to Federation of Canadian Municipalities ("FCM") annually at the Organizational Meeting of Council.
- The FCM requires a resolution of Council each year confirming that costs for the attendance of the appointed Director at meetings of the FCM Board of Directors will be covered by the City of Calgary.
- The FCM advocates on behalf of municipalities to ensure their citizens' needs are reflected in federal policies and programs. Having a Member of Council participate on FCM's Board of Directors ensures that The City of Calgary's priorities are represented.





That Council agrees to cover all reasonable costs, incurred in accordance with the Councillors' Budgets and Expenses Bylaw 36M2021, of attendance at meetings of the Federation of Canadian Municipalities National Board of Directors for its Member of Council Representative to the Board of Directors; such costs are to be charged to Corporate Costs.